

## HAMILTON COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL

2003 Pleasant Street Noblesville, Indiana 46060-3697 Phone: 317-776-0854

Fax: 317-776-9892

February, 2024

Dear Friend of 4-H,

## SPONSOR YOUR 4-H FAIRBOOK AD TODAY!

The Hamilton County 4-H Fair is just around the corner! Each year the 4-H Council publishes a 4-H Fairbook which outlines the 4-H Fair schedule and all the guidelines for exhibiting at the 4-H Fair. This book is given to nearly 1,500 4-H families each year and distributed to businesses throughout the community.

The 4-H Council is looking for sponsors for the 2024 4-H Fairbook to help offset printing expenses. The 4-H Community appreciates the interest you have shown in our program, and would appreciate your support of this year's 4-H Fairbook. Sponsoring an ad is a terrific way to support the 4-H Program and promote your business or organization.

Ad sponsors purchase an ad for one of the pages to be inserted in the Fairbook. This ad should include any pertinent information regarding your business or organization. If you are interested in sponsorship please detach the bottom of this letter and mail it to the Purdue Extension Hamilton County Office no later than March 15, 2024. Ads may be submitted to the Purdue Extension Hamilton County office (complete with any graphics and/or text) as a hard copy or emailed as an electronic version to Maggie Herrington at <a href="mailton-merrington@purdue.edu">mherrington@purdue.edu</a>. Ads will not be re-formatted or re-touched before going to print. Location of the ad is on a first come, first serve basis.

Thank you for your support! You make a difference for the youth of Hamilton County!

Sincerely,

Kathleen J. Bohde Extension Educator 4-H Youth Development

hathleen J. Bohde

**************************************	
Full Page Approximately 4.5 x 8" (in content of book) \$130.00 One-half page Approximately 4.5 x 3.75" \$80.00 One-third page (business card size) \$30.00	
Sponsor's Name	
Sponsor's Mailing Address	
Sponsor's Telephone Number	Sponsor's Email Address
Sponsor's NameSponsor's Mailing AddressSponsor's Telephone Number	Sponsor's Email Address

Please make checks payable to the Hamilton County 4-H Council, Inc.
Please return this form with your ad and a check by **March 15, 2024** to:
Purdue Extension Hamilton County, 2003 Pleasant Street, Noblesville, Indiana 46060-3697